CH \$565.00 1252169

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM400419

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	07/28/2016

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Homax Products, Inc.		09/07/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PPG Architectural Finishes, Inc.
Street Address:	One PPG Place
City:	Pittsburgh
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	15272
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 22

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1252169	HOMAX
Registration Number:	1459772	THE WELDER
Registration Number:	1523451	MYRO
Registration Number:	1872077	PERFECT BEAD
Registration Number:	1912554	CAULKEEPER
Registration Number:	2003221	TOUGH AS TILE
Registration Number:	2161358	SQUIRREL
Registration Number:	2164999	PAINT 'N TEX
Registration Number:	2646529	HOMAX
Registration Number:	2925875	CINCHTITE
Registration Number:	3031410	EASYGATE
Registration Number:	3678218	TILE GUARD
Registration Number:	4053453	HOMAX
Registration Number:	4382358	CREATING BETTER HOMES
Registration Number:	4514891	TEXTURE ACCENTS
Registration Number:	4550160	SPRAY TEX
Registration Number:	4643587	HOMAX
Registration Number:	4643588	HOMAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0404

900379910

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4661181	PRO GRADE
Registration Number:	4669506	HOMAX DUAL CONTROL
Registration Number:	4864806	DELIVERS AN INVISIBLE REPAIR
Registration Number:	4959862	RHODES AMERICAN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122468959

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2127081870

Email: lbryer@ladas.com

Correspondent Name: Ladas & Parry LLP

Address Line 1: 1040 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	NTMA141245:753 - Clip 1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lanning G. Bryer
SIGNATURE:	/LGB/
DATE SIGNED:	09/30/2016

Total Attachments: 4

source=executed Assign Homax Products Inc to PAF docs against 22TMs in the USA#page1.tif source=executed Assign Homax Products Inc to PAF docs against 22TMs in the USA#page2.tif source=executed Assign Homax Products Inc to PAF docs against 22TMs in the USA#page3.tif source=executed Assign Homax Products Inc to PAF docs against 22TMs in the USA#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0405

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, **HOMAX PRODUCTS**, **INC.**, a corporation organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at 1835 Barkley Boulevard, Suite 101, Bellingham, Washington 98226, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNOR] has adopted and used the Trademarks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

[Set forth on the attached schedule]

AND WHEREAS, **PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.**, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America, located at One PPG Place, Pittsburgh, Pennsylvania 15272, United States of America, [hereinafter called the ASSIGNEE] is desirous of acquiring the right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and the registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the said ASSIGNOR by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, all right, title and interest in and to the said trademarks and registrations thereof, together with that part of the goodwill of the ASSIGNOR'S business connected with the use of and symbolized by the said trademarks.

This assignment shall be deemed to be effective as and from July 28, 2016.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNOR has executed this document on this 7 day of September 2016.

HOMAX PRODUCTS, INC.

DAVIO J. Cole

[Title]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the said ASSIGNEE has executed this document on this 7 day of September 2016.

PPG ARCHITECTURAL FINISHES, INC.

By Jell Cle

[Title]

[See over for Notarial Acknowledgment]

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0406

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]	
STATE OF]	SS:
COLINIDALOE	j	
COUNTY OF		

On this 7 day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Davio J. Cole to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the President Of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

K Helly Connection Working Public

[Seal]

OMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

K Kelly Connor, Notary Public

Cranberry Twp., Butler County

My Commission Expires July 7, 2018

R. PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

CORPORATE ACKNOWLEDGMENT

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA]	
STATE OF]	SS
	į	
COUNTY OF	1	

On this The day of September, 2016, before me personally appeared Davio T Cole to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he/she is the Resident of the corporation described in the foregoing instrument; that he/she executed said instrument on behalf of the said corporation; that he/she is authorized to execute an instrument of this nature by order of the Board of Directors of said corporation.

Notary Public

[Seal]

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL

K Kelly Connor, Notary Public

Twp., Butler County

Appires July 7, 2018

MEMBERS, CONTARIES

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA NOTARIAL SEAL

K Kelly Connor, Notary Public Cranberry Twp., Butler County My Commission Expires July 7, 2018 MEMBER, PENNSYLVANIA ASSOCIATION OF NOTARIES

ASSIGNEE

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0408

UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

SCHEDULE

HOMAX No. 1252169 THE WELDER No. 1459772 **MYRO** No. 1523451 PERFECT BEAD No. 1872077 **CAULKEEPER** No. 1912554 **TOUGH AS TILE** No. 2003221 **SQUIRREL** No. 2161358 PAINT'N TEX No. 2164999 **HOMAX** No. 2646529 **CINCHTITE** No. 2925875 **EASYGATE** No. 3031410 TILE GUARD No. 3678218 Homax & Black House Design No. 4053453 **CREATING BETTER HOMES** No. 4382358 **TEXTURE ACCENTS** No. 4514891 **SPRAY TEX** No. 4550160 **Homax & House Design** No. 4643587 **HOMAX** No. 4643588 **PRO GRADE** No. 4661181 HOMAX DUAL CONTROL No. 4669506 **DELIVERS AN INVISIBLE REPAIR** No. 4864806

RHODES AMERICAN

RECORDED: 09/30/2016

TRADEMARK REEL: 005888 FRAME: 0409

No. 4959862